
RFP #856
RAIL ENGINEERING SERVICES for RAILROAD ROADBED REHABILITATION (MP 14.12 - MP 33.1)
RELEASE: WEDNESDAY, MAY 10, 2023
DUE: WEDNESDAY, MAY 31, 2023 by 1:30 pm

Business Name Primary Contact Address Line 1 City State Zip Phone Emails Date Emailed Notes
3J Consulting, Inc. John Howorth 9600 SW Nimbus Ave Beaverton OR 97008

503-946-9365
john.howorth@3j-consulting.com; 
kelly.johnson@3j-consulting.com;

AECOM Technical Services, Inc. Heidi Woolfolk 1111 3rd Ave Seattle WA 98101

206-438-2700

heidi.woolfolk@aecom.com; 
yessica.pote@aecom.com; 
amanda.behner@aecom.com;

Anil Verma Associates, Inc. Anil Verma 601 108th Avenue, NE, 19th Floor Bellevue CA 98004
213-624-6908 anilverma@earthlink.net;

Broadview Planning, LLC Andrea Petzel 2034 NE 103rd Street Seattle WA 98125

206-709-9588

andrea@broadviewplanning.com; 
valerie@broadviewplanning.com; 
clair@broadviewplanning.com;

Cambridge Systematics, Inc. Wendy Williamson 555 12th Street, Suite 1600 Oakland CA 94607
510-873-8700

prequalifications@camsys.com; 
prequalifications@camsys.com;

Cobb, Fendley & Associates, Inc. Stacy Davis, PE 4570 Avery Lane SE Lacey WA 98503

360-616-8987

sdavis@cobbfendley.com; 
Floyd@cobbfendley.com; 
rgandy@cobbfendley.com;

Confluence Environmental Company Scott White 146 N Canal Street, Suite 111 Seattle WA 98103
425-345-7685

scott.white@confenv.com; 
kathy.sitchin@confenv.com;

CONSOR Engineers, LLC Kelsey McGaw 15310 Park Row Houston TX 77084
888-451-6822

marketing@consoreng.com; 
thowell@consoreng.com;

Consor North America, Inc. Erika Schuyler 600 University Street, Suite 300 Seattle WA 98101

206-462-7030

janie.berg@consoreng.com; 
DG_MRSC@consoreng.com; 
joe.foote@murraysmith.us; 
brent.gruber@murraysmith.us;

Cultural Reconnaissance Russell Holter PO Box 722 Tacoma WA 98401
253-905-1381

russell@culturalreconnaissance.com
;

David Evans and Associates, Inc. Grace Richardson 14432 SE Eastgate Way Bellevue WA 98007
425-405-1474 gdv@deainc.com;

DJ&A, P.C. Daniel Lautzenheiser 7600 NE 41st St, Suite 202 Vancouver WA 98662
360-208-0177 danl@djanda.com;

DKS Associates Sarah Sullivan 719 Second Avenue, Suite 1250 Seattle WA 98104

(206) 436-0612

BDleadSEA@dksassociates.com; 
jun.ton@dksassociates.com; 
sarah.sullivan@dksassociates.com; RTND

DOWL LLC, D.B.A. DOWL Paul Rice 8420 154th Avenue NE Redmond WA 98052

971-280-8641

pkeller@dowl.com; 
tkelley@dowl.com; 
price@dowl.com; 
marketing@dowl.com; 
dmurata@dowl.com;

Elcon Associates, Inc. Chelsea Risner 16300 Christensen Road Seattle WA 98188
206-267-3031

crisner@elcon.com; 
nmeusch@elcon.com;

Environmental Science Associates 
(ESA)

Carissa Kuhnel 2801 Alaskan Way, Suite 200 Seattle WA 98121
206-789-9658

kc@esassoc.com; 
mclancy@esassoc.com;

Epic Land Solutions, Inc. Christine Nickerson 1950 Black Lake Boulevard SW Olympia WA 98512
503-336-9523 proposalteam@epicland.com; 

Exeltech Consulting, Inc. Shelley Fredericksen 8729 Commerce Place Drive NE, 
Suite A

Lacey WA 98516
206-623-9646 x2114 sfredericksen@xltech.com;

Fehr & Peers Dan Grayuski 601 Union St Seattle WA 98101
206-576-4220

d.grayuski@fehrandpeers.com; 
e.sydora@fehrandpeers.com;
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GeoEngineers Inc. GeoEngineers marketing 2101 4th Avenue Seattle WA 98121

206-728-2674

sbraicks@geoengineers.com; 
arocha@geoengineers.com; 
asmith@geoengineers.com; 
sarrigoni@geoengineers.com; 
bkalisch@geoengineers.com;

Gray and Osborne, Inc. Debby Polley 1130 Rainier Avenue S. Seattle WA 98144
206-284-0860 marketing@g-o.com;

HDR Engineering, Inc. Michelle Pham 929 108th Ave NE Suite 1300 Bellevue WA 98004
425-468-1585 wamktg@hdrinc.com;

Jacobs Engineering Group Inc. Crystal Sackman 1100 112th Ave NE Bellevue WA 98004

425-453-5000

Chad.Schuster@jacobs.com; 
Crystal.Sackman@jacobs.com; 
Janna.Stacey@jacobs.com; 
Veena.Rao@jacobs.com;

Jimale Technical Services Tanya Jimale 2505 3rd Ave Seattle WA 98121

206-861-8000

jimalet@jts-seattle.com; 
TeshomeA@jts-seattle.com; 
LyonB@jts-seattle.com;

JLA Public Involvement Jamie Ackerman-Harvie 7720 NE Hwy 99 Vancouver WA 97232
503-235-5881 jamie.h@jla.us.com;

Kimley-Horn Lisa Noon 1000 2nd Ave Seattle WA 98104
206-607-2600 MT.Marketing@kimley-horn.com;

KPFF Consulting Engineers Angela Fitzmorris 1601 5th Ave, Suite 1600 Seattle WA 98101

206-622-5822

misty.chapman@kpff.com; 
chelsea.mckee@kpff.com; 
angela.fitzmorris@kpff.com; 
annah.linder@kpff.com; 
samantha.cody@kpff.com;

Leland Consulting Group, Inc. Chris Zahas 610 SW Alder St., Suite 1200 Portland OR 97205
503-222-1600

czahas@lelandconsulting.com; 
bvanneman@lelandconsulting.com;

LMN Architects Teena Videriksen 801 Second Avenue Suite 501 Seattle WA 98104
206-682-3460 design@lmnarchitects.com;

MacKay Sposito Derrick Smith 18405 SE Mill Plain Blvd VANCOUVER WA 98683
360-695-3411

dailysolicitations@mackaysposito.co
m; 

MENG Analysis Sarah Partap 2001 western ave suite 200 Seattle WA 98121
206-451-3462

sarah@menganalysis.com; 
timothy@menganalysis.com;

Moffatt & Nichol Jana Roy 600 University Street, Suite 610 Seattle WA 98101

206-622-0222

lobermark@moffattnichol.com; 
jroy@moffattnichol.com; 
kfontenot@moffattnichol.com; 
vengland@moffattnichol.com;

Mott MacDonald, LLC Jean Toler 1601 Fifth Avenue Seattle WA 98104
925-469-5368 jean.toler@mottmac.com;

Otak, Inc. Courtney Hough 11241 Willows Road NE Redmond WA 98052
425-739-4211 courtney.hough@otak.com;

Parametrix Nicole Mackie 1019 39th AVE SE, Suite 100 Puyallup WA 98374

253-604-6600

marketingtoolbox@parametrix.com; 
sleigh@parametrix.com; 
drivera@parametrix.com;

PH Consulting LLC Pablo Para 913 MLK JR WAY, Ste A Tacoma WA 98405
253-267-8650 pablo@phtraffic.com;

PRR Megan Moot 1501 4th Ave Ste 550 Seattle WA 98101
206-957-2963 bd@prrbiz.com;

Railstar Engineering LLC Jeffrey Schmaus 23340 107th Ave SW Vashon WA 98070
206-799-4465

jeff@railstarengineering.com; 
ken@railstarengineering.com;

SCJ Alliance Cathy McKay 8730 Tallon Lane NE, Suite 200 Lacey WA 98516

360-352-1465

bill.grimes@scjalliance.com; 
cathy.mckay@scjalliance.com; 
dan.ireland@scjalliance.com;

Shannon & Wilson Park Piao 3990 Collins Way Lake Oswego OR 97035 503-210-4760 rpp@shanwil.com;
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Shannon & Wilson, Inc. Shannon Galas 400 N. 34th St. Ste. 100 Seattle WA 98103

206-695-6931

abl@shanwil.com; 
shannon.galas@shanwil.com; 
cjs@shanwil.com; 
jane.bensel@shanwil.com;

Sitts & Hill Engineers, Inc. Tiffany Casne 4815 Center Street Tacoma WA 98409
253-474-9449

marketing@sittshill.com; 
tiffanyc@sittshill.com; 

SMG Engineering Inc. Timothy Gray 8625 SW Cascade Ave Portland OR 97008 503-643-8595 timgray@smgengr.com; RTND
Stantec Stephen Nuss 1687 114th Ave SE, Suite 100 Bellevue WA 98004

360-951-1242

stephen.nuss@stantec.com; 
richard.talley@stantec.com; 
alisa.parks@stantec.com; 
marc.sauze@stantec.com; 
russell.connole@stantec.com

The Beckett Group Jeannie Beckett 8715 Randall Dr NW Gig Harbor WA 98332 253-905-8904 jbeckett@thebeckettgroup.org;
WSP USA Inc. Kelly Cheeseman 1001 Fourth Ave. Seattle WA 98154

206-382-6333

Lindsey.gregory@wsp.com; 
seattlemarketing@wsp.com; 
mark.longtine@wsp.com; 5/10/2023 RTND
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